RESOURCE LIST

GENERAL INFORMATION & REFERRAL

211 Info

ADULT EDUCATION
Citizenship Classes:
Mission Citizen

Computer Classes:
Beaverton City Library
PCC Opportunity Center

English for Speakers of Other Languages (ESOL):

Beaverton Literacy Council
Goodwill ESL Services
PCC

GED:
Centro de Prosperidad
PCC

BASIC NEEDS

Clothing:

Beaverton Adventist Church
Elevate Him

HomePlate Youth Services
Rose Haven

Sunset Helping Hands

Food:

Care to Share

Meals on Wheels (seniors)
Oregon Food Bank

PDX Concierge

Salvation Army

WIC

211

(503) 765-6867

(503) 644-2197
(971) 722-2688

(503) 468-7809
(971) 276-3912
(971) 722-8550

(503) 336-9895
(971) 722-6255

(503) 646-9828
(503) 810-1607
(503) 567-6591
(503) 248-6364
(503) 292-9293

(503) 591-9025
(503) 736-6325
(503) 282-0555
(971) 347-7778
(503) 640-4311
(503) 846-3555

Housing / Shelter / Homeless Resources:

Community Connect

BSD McKinney-Vento
HomePlate Youth Services
HSD McKinney-Vento

Just Compassion

Open Door HousingWorks
Rent Well Classes

Safe Please for Youth

TTSD McKinney-Vento
Wash. Co. Housing Authority

Rent Assistance:
Community Action
Centro Cultural

Telephone & Internet Assistance:

Oregon Lifeline Program
Affordable Connectivity Pro.

(503) 640-3263
(503) 356-5071
(503) 608-7252
(503) 844-1753
(503) 624-4666
(503) 640-6689
(503) 515-1328
(503) 542-2717
(503) 431-4144
(503) 846-3790

(503) 615-0770
(503) 359-0446

(503) 373-7171
(877) 384-2575

Utility Assistance & Energy Conservation:

Community Action

Community Action Energy Con.

Centro Cultural
NW Natural
PGE

CHILD CARE

211 Info

CCR&R (become a provider)
Safe Families (crisis care)

CULTURALLY SPECIFIC
Adelante Mujeres
Afghan Support Network

Asian Health & Service Center

Catholic Charities

Center for African Immigrants

Centro Cultural
IRCO
Islamic Social Services

Lutheran Community Services

NAYA
Pamojo House

Portland Refugee Support Group

TierrAgua

(503) 615-0771
(503) 906-6550
(503) 359-0446
(503) 226-4211
(503) 228-6322

211
(971) 223-6100
(503) 906-1027

(503) 992-0078
(503) 662-8252
(503) 872-8822
(503) 231-4866
(503) 922-3456
(503) 336-9895
(503) 234-1541
(503) 259-2320
(503) 924-2448
(503) 288-8177
(503) 706-6963
(503) 477-9308
(971) 217-6523

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE & SEXUAL ASSAULT

Call to Safety

DVRC

Family Justice Center
A Village for One
Safety Compass

1-888-235-5333
(503) 469-8620
(503) 430-8300
(503) 730-1469
(971) 235-0021

EMPLOYMENT & CAREER SERVICES

Centro de Prosperidad
Easter Seals

IRCO

PCC Opportunity Center
Vocational Rehabilitation

WorkSource Beaverton-Hillsboro

FINANCIAL EDUCATION

Centro de Prosperidad
Community Action
PCC Opportunity Center

LEGAL SUPPORT
Legal Aid

Oregon Law Center
PCC Clear Clinic
SOAR

St. Andrew Legal Clinic

MEDICAL

Dental:

A Smile for Kids
Emergency Dental Clinics
MODA Children’s Program

(503) 336-9895
(971) 228-8462
(503) 234-1541
(971) 722-2688
(503) 277-2500
(971) 673-0076

(503) 336-9895
(503) 726-0823
(971) 722-2688

(503) 214-1384
(503) 640-4115
(971) 722-5258
(503) 384-2482
(503) 648-1600

(541) 233-7607
(503) 624-1000
(503) 265-5627
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Virginia Garcia

Disabilities:

ADRC

APD

ASSIST

Developmental Disabilities (DD)
Disability Rights Oregon

Easter Seals

Edwards Center

FACT Oregon

TDAP (Communication Devices)
Vocational Rehabilitation

(503) 352-7990

(503) 846-3060
(503) 627-0362
(503) 888-2690
(503) 846-3150
(503) 243-2081
(971) 228-8462
(503) 642-1581
(503) 786-6082
(503) 373-7171
(503) 277-2500

Health Coverage & Navigation Support:

Care Oregon

Health Share of Oregon
Project Access Now
Trillium

Medical Transportation:
Ride Connection

Ride to Care

Trillium MTM

Pregnancy:
Maternal Child & Infant Program

(503) 416-4100
(503) 416-8090
(503) 345-6553
1-877-600-5472

(503) 226-0700
(855) 321-4899
1-877-583-1152

(503) 846-4872

Open Adoption & Family Services (503) 226-4870

Oregon MothersCare Program
Planned Parenthood
Pregnancy Resource Center
Saint Child

(971) 673-0252
(888) 875-7820
(503) 643-4503
(503) 648-4227

Women, Infants & Children (WIC) (503) 846-3555

Vision:
Oregon Foundation for Vision
Oregon Lions Sight & Hearing

(503) 654-5036
(503) 413-7399

MENTAL & BEHAVIORAL HEALTH/

SUBSTANCE USE

Crisis Lines:

National Suicide & Crisis Line
Washington County Crisis Line
Alcohol & Drug Helpline
LGBTQ+ Lifeline

Military Helpline

Oregon Youthline

Veterans Crisis Line

Grief Counseling:
The Dougy Center
Providence Grief Support

988
(503) 291-9111
1-800-923-9111
(866) 488-7386
1-888-457-4838
1-877-968-8491
1-800-273-8255

(503) 775-5683
(503) 215-4622

Mental & Behavioral Health / Substance Use:

Washington County Crisis Line
Hawthorne Clinic
LifeWorks NW

(503) 291-9111
(503) 291-9111
(503) 641-1475

Morrison Child & Family Services (503) 258-4495

Options Counseling Services
Youth Contact

(503) 352-3260
(503) 640-4222

NEWBORNS, INFANTS & YOUNG CHILDREN

Early Childhood Special Ed.
Early Head Start / Head Start
Early Learning Washington Co.
Early Intervention (EI)

Healthy Families

Help Me Grow

Mother & Child Education Center

Nurse Home Visiting Program
NW Mothers Milk Bank
OHSU Car Seat Program
Preschool Promise

Tom Sargent Safety Center

(503) 614-1446
(503) 693-3262
(503) 226-9306
(503) 614-1446
(503) 726-0879
(503) 726-0879
(503) 249-5801
(503) 846-4872
(503) 469-0955
(503) 494-3735
(503) 226-9306
(503) 418-5666

Women, Infants & Children (WIC) (503) 846-3555

Parenting:
Parenting Together
Parents Anonymous

SENIORS

ADRC

THPRD Elsie Stuhr Center
Meals on Wheels

TEENS & YOUNG ADULTS
Boys & Girls Aid

Future Connect Program
HomePlate Youth Services
NextGen Program

PCC PDX Bridge Program
Portland Youth Builders
Second Home

TRANSPORTATION

Cars for Success

PCC Student Auto Shop
TriMet Reduced Fare Program

(503) 846-4556
(971) 221-5180

(503) 846-3060
(503) 629-6342
(503) 736-6325

(503) 222-9661
(971) 722-6228
(503) 608-7252
(971) 271-6464
(971) 722-6029
(503) 286-9350
(503) 221-1054

(503) 644-9148
(971) 722-4150
(503) 526-2700

YOUTH ACTIVITIES & MENTORING

Adventure Pass

Arts for All

Tualatin Hills Park & Rec.
WCCLS (Library Services)

SCAN ME

(503) 644-2197
(503) 823-5111
(503) 645-6433
(503) 846-3222
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Asistencia de Servicios Publicos y Conservacion de

INFORMACION GENERAL Y REFERENCIA Energia:

211 Info 211 Community Action (503) 615-0771
Community Action Energy Con.  (503) 906-6550

EDUCAION DE ADULTOS Centro Cultural (503) 359-0446

Clases de Ciudadania: NW Natural (503) 226-4211

Mission Citizen (503) 765-6867 PGE (503) 228-6322

Clases de Computacion: CUIDADO DE NINOS

Beaverton City Library (503) 644-2197 211 Info 211
PCC Opportunity Center (971) 722-2688 CCR&R (become a provider) (971) 223-6100
Safe Families (crisis care) (503) 906-1027
Ingles para Hablantes de Otros Lenguajes:
Beaverton Literacy Council (503) 468-7809 CULTURALMENTE ESPECIFICO
Goodwill ESL Services (971) 276-3912 Adelante Mujeres (503) 992-0078
PCC (971) 722-8550 Afghan Support Network (503) 662-8252
Asian Health & Service Center (503) 872-8822
GED: Catholic Charities (503) 231-4866
Centro de Prosperidad (503) 336-9895 Center for African Immigrants (503) 922-3456
PCC (971) 722-6255 Centro Cultural (503) 336-9895
IRCO (503) 234-1541
NECESIDADES BASICAS Islamic Social Services (503) 259-2320
Ropa: Lutheran Community Services (503) 924-2448
Beaverton Adventist Church (503) 646-9828 NAYA (503) 288-8177
Elevate Him (503) 810-1607 Pamojo House (503) 706-6963
HomePlate Youth Services (503) 567-6591 Portland Refugee Support Group  (503) 477-9308
Rose Haven (503) 248-6364 TierrAgua (971) 217-6523
Sunset Helping Hands (503) 292-9293
VIOLENCIA DOMESTICA Y ASALTO SEXUAL
Comida: Call to Safety 1-888-235-5333
Care to Share (503) 591-9025 DVRC (503) 469-8620

Meals on Wheels (seniors)
Oregon Food Bank

PDX Concierge
Salvation Army

(503) 736-6325
(503) 282-0555
(971) 347-7778
(503) 640-4311

Family Justice Center
A Village for One
Safety Compass

(503) 430-8300
(503) 730-1469
(971) 235-0021

WIC (503) 846-3555 SERVICIOS DE EMPLEO Y CARRERA
Centro de Prosperidad (503) 336-9895
Alojamiento / Refugio / Albergue para Desamparados: Easter Seals (971) 228-8462
Community Connect (503) 640-3263 IRCO (503) 234-1541
BSD McKinney-Vento (503) 356-5071 PCC Opportunity Center (971) 722-2688
HomePlate Youth Services (503) 608-7252 Vocational Rehabilitation (503) 277-2500
HSD McKinney-Vento (503) 844-1753 WorkSource Beaverton-Hillshoro (971) 673-0076
Just Compassion (503) 624-4666
Open Door HousingWorks (503) 640-6689 EDUCACION FINANCIERA
Rent Well Classes (503) 515-1328 Centro de Prosperidad (503) 336-9895
Safe Please for Youth (503) 542-2717 Community Action (503) 726-0823
TTSD McKinney-Vento (503) 431-4144 PCC Opportunity Center (971) 722-2688

Wash. Co. Housing Authority (503) 846-3790

APOYO LEGAL

Asistencia de Alquiler: Legal Aid (503) 214-1384
Community Action (503) 615-0770 Oregon Law Center (503) 640-4115
Centro Cultural (503) 359-0446 PCC Clear Clinic (971) 722-5258
SOAR (503) 384-2482
St. Andrew Legal Clinic (503) 648-1600
Asistencia de Telefono e Internet:
Oregon Lifeline Program (503) 373-7171 MEDICAL
Affordable Connectivity Pro. (877) 384-2575 Dental:
A Smile for Kids (541) 233-7607
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Emergency Dental Clinics (503) 624-1000
MODA Children’s Program (503) 265-5627
Virginia Garcia (503) 352-7990
Discapacidades:

ADRC (503) 846-3060
APD (503) 627-0362
ASSIST (503) 888-2690
Developmental Disabilities (DD)  (503) 846-3150
Disability Rights Oregon (503) 243-2081
Easter Seals (971) 228-8462
Edwards Center (503) 642-1581
FACT Oregon (503) 786-6082
TDAP (Communication Devices) (503) 373-7171
Vocational Rehabilitation (503) 277-2500
Cobertura de Salud y Apoyo de Navegacion:

Care Oregon (503) 416-4100
Health Share of Oregon (503) 416-8090
Project Access Now (503) 345-6553
Trillium 1-877-600-5472
Transportacion Medical:

Ride Connection (503) 226-0700
Ride to Care (855) 321-4899
Trillium MTM 1-877-583-1152
Embarazos:

Maternal Child & Infant Program (503) 846-4872
Open Adoption & Family Services (503) 226-4870
Oregon MothersCare Program (971) 673-0252

Planned Parenthood (888) 875-7820
Pregnancy Resource Center (503) 643-4503
Saint Child (503) 648-4227

Women, Infants & Children (WIC) (503) 846-3555

Vision:
Oregon Foundation for Vision (503) 654-5036
Oregon Lions Sight & Hearing (503) 413-7399

SALUD MENTAL Y CONDUCTAL/ CONSUMO DE

SUSTANCIAS

Lineas de Crisis:

National Suicide & Crisis Line 988
Washington County Crisis Line  (503) 291-9111

Alcohol & Drug Helpline 1-800-923-9111
LGBTQ+ Lifeline (866) 488-7386
Military Helpline 1-888-457-4838
Oregon Youthline 1-877-968-8491
Veterans Crisis Line 1-800-273-8255
Apoyo Emocional de Duelo:

The Dougy Center (503) 775-5683
Providence Grief Support (503) 215-4622

Salud Mental y Conductal y Consumo de Sustancias:

Washington County Crisis Line  (503) 291-9111
Hawthorne Clinic (503) 291-9111

LifeWorks NW (503) 641-1475
Morrison Child & Family Services (503) 258-4495
Options Counseling Services (503) 352-3260
Youth Contact (503) 640-4222

RECIEN NACIDOS, INFANTES Y NINOS
MENORES

Early Childhood Special Ed. (503) 614-1446
Early Head Start / Head Start (503) 693-3262
Early Learning Washington Co.  (503) 226-9306

Early Intervention (EI) (503) 614-1446
Healthy Families (503) 726-0879
Help Me Grow (503) 726-0879

Mother & Child Education Center (503) 249-5801
Nurse Home Visiting Program (503) 846-4872

NW Mothers Milk Bank (503) 469-0955
OHSU Car Seat Program (503) 494-3735
Preschool Promise (503) 226-9306
Tom Sargent Safety Center (503) 418-5666

Women, Infants & Children (WIC) (503) 846-3555

Apoyo a los Padres:

Parenting Together (503) 846-4556
Parents Anonymous (971) 221-5180
PERSONAS MAYORES

ADRC (503) 846-3060
THPRD Elsie Stuhr Center (503) 629-6342
Meals on Wheels (503) 736-6325
ADOLESCENTES Y ADULTOS JOVENES
Boys & Girls Aid (503) 222-9661
Future Connect Program (971) 722-6228
HomePlate Youth Services (503) 608-7252
NextGen Program (971) 271-6464
PCC PDX Bridge Program (971) 722-6029
Portland Youth Builders (503) 286-9350
Second Home (503) 221-1054
TRANSPORTACION

Cars for Success (503) 644-9148
PCC Student Auto Shop (971) 722-4150

TriMet Reduced Fare Program (503) 526-2700

ACTIVIDADES DE JOVENES Y TUTORIA

Adventure Pass (503) 644-2197
Arts for All (503) 823-5111
Tualatin Hills Park & Rec. (503) 645-6433
WCCLS (Library Services) (503) 846-3222
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